FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92	11-20-1998	SR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commission	- 1-77		visal decuments or security of
Name of conveying party(ies):	100904696	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
OIR			
MARK S.F. CLARKE and DANIEL L. FEEBACK		Name: Universities Space Research Associate Internal Address: 10227 Wincopin Circle	
(NOV 1 8 1998 <sup>2</sup> 2)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🛘 Yes 🖈 No	Sui	te 212
3. Nature of conveyance:		Col	umbia, MD 21044
∆ Assignment     ∴	☐ Merger	Street Address: Univer	sities Space Research Ass
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	10227 WINCOPIN C	IRCLE, SUITE 212
Other		City: COLUMBIA	State: MD _ ZIP: _21044
Execution Date:11-05-1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/174,380			
09/114/300			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes XXNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:JOHN GIBSON SEMMES, ESQ.		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 201		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Potomac, MD 20854		xx□ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: JOHN GIBSON S.	EMMES, ESQ.	8. Deposit account number: None	
10220 RIVER ROAD, SUITE 2	01		
City: POTOMAC State:	MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
9/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000179 09174380	DO NOT USE T		
C:581 40.00 QP		,	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	· /		, and one out is a line copy
JOHN GIBSUNDA	nuns	The Sum	11/09/05
Name of Person Signing		Signature ()	Date/
OMP No 0651 0011 (200 4/04)	<del></del>	Total number of pages of	comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			588-FRAME: 0102

01/1

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Entitled: CENTRIFUGE-OPERATED SPECIMEN STAINING

METHOD AND APPARATUS

From: MARK S.F. CLARKE and

DANIEL L. FEEBACK

To: UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

located and doing business at: 10227 Wincopin Circle, Suite 212,

Columbia, MD 21044

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned inventor(s), MARK S.F. CLARKE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1111 NORTH BRISTOL COURT, LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573 and DANIEL L. FEEBACK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16619 PALISADES POINT, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, (a State of Maryland corporation), having a place of business at 10227 WINCOPIN CIRCLE, SUITE 212, COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, as follows:

Title: CENTRIFUGE-OPERATED SPECIMEN STAINING

METHOD AND APPARATUS

MARK S.F. CLARKE and DANIEL L. FEEBACK Inventors:

Filed: 10/15/1998

Serial No. 09/174,380

> PATENT **REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0103**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications or any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11 5 1998

MARK S.F. CLARKE

Date: 11/5/1998

DANIEL L. FEEBACK

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/18/1998 REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0104